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SOLDIERS’ HOME

CHAPTER 239.
[S. B. No. 114—Heckle.}

TRUSTEES OF SOLDIERS’ HOME—INCREASING PER DIEM OF

AN ACT to Amend Section 1779 of the Compiled Laws of North Dakota for
the Year 1913, Relating to the Board of Trustees of the Soldiers’ Home.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] That Section 1779 of the Compiled Laws
of North Dakota for the year 1913 is hereby amended to read as
follows:

§ 1779. Boarp oF TrusTeEES.] The general supeérvision and
government of the Home shall be vested in a board of five trustees
to be styled ‘*The Board of Trustees of the Soldiers’ Home,’’ each
member of which shall have served in the army or navy of the
United States or in the First North Dakota Infantry, U. S. V., and
four of whom shall be appointed by the Governor, by and with the
advice and consent of the Senate. The members of the board shall
hold their office for the term of three, four and five years, respec-
tively. The time for which each member shall hold his office shall
be designated in his certificate of appointment. The commander
or chief officer of the organization known as the Grand Army of
the Republic shall be ex-officio a member of said board with the
same powers, duties and privileges as the other members thereof.
The compensation of the trustees shall be five dollars per day each,
for not exceeding twenty-four days in any one year, and their
necessary expenses while performing their duties of office.

Approved, February 26, 1915.
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